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AYUSH health and wellness centres in Karnataka


1285 Shri Narayana Koragappa


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) whether Karnataka has been provided with 375 AYUSH health and wellness centres;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(c) whether only 176 such centres have become operational, so far; and

(d) the efforts being made to open the remaining approved AYUSH health and wellness centres?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) As per the proposals recieved through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) from State

Government of Karnataka, Ministry of Ayush has approved 376 Ayushman Arogya Mandir

(Ayush) [AAM (Ayush)] (erstwhile Ayush Health and Wellness Centres). District-wise details of approved AAM (Ayush) in the state of Karnataka is furnished at Annexure.

(c) As reported by the State Government of Karnataka all 376 AAM (Ayush) are functional.

(d) Question does not arise.


Annexure

District-wise details of approved Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) in the state of

Karnataka

Sr. No. Name of District
No. of Approved

AAM Ayush

No. of Functional

AAM Ayush

1 Bagalkote 7 7

2 Ballari 21 21

3 Belagavi 16 16

4 Bengaluru Rural 8 8

5 Bengaluru Urban 5 5

6 Bidar 15 15

7 Chamarajnagar 8 8

8 Chikkaballapur 3 3

9 Chikkamagaluru 32 32

10 Chitradurga 10 10

11 Dakshina Kannada 7 7

12 Davanagere 24 24

13 Dharwad  9 9

14 Gadag 20 20

15 Hassan 35 35

16 Haveri 12 12

17 Kalburgi 8 8

18 Kodagu 7 7

19 Kolar 4 4

20 Koppal 6 6

21 Mandya 16 16

22 Mysuru 20 20

23 Raichur 7 7

24 Ramanagara 6 6

25 Shivamogga 5 5

26 Tumakuru 7 7

27 Udupi 5 5

28 Uttara Kannada 11 11

29 Vijayanagara 30 30

30 Vijayapura 5 5

31 Yadgir 7 7

Total 376 376

